
 

 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at March 2, 2025) 

TO: GARFINKLE BIDERMAN LLP 
1 Adelaide Street East, Suite 801 
Toronto, ON  M5C 2V9 
Fax: (416) 869-0547 
 
Wendy Greenspoon-Soer 
Tel: (416) 869-7615 
Email: wgreenspoon@garfinkle.com 
 
Lawyers for the Applicant, 2615333 Ontario Inc. 

AND TO: BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON  M5C 3G5 
Fax: (416) 593-5437 
 
David Ullmann 
Tel: (416) 596-4289 
Email: dullmann@blaney.com 
 
Mervyn Abramowitz 
Tel: (416) 597-4887 
Email: mabramowitz@blaney.com   
 
Alexandra Teodorescu   
Tel: (416) 596-4279 
Email: ateodorescu@blaney.com 

Lawyers for the Respondents 

mailto:wgreenspoon@garfinkle.com
mailto:dullmann@blaney.com
mailto:mabramowitz@blaney.com
mailto:ateodorescu@blaney.com
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AND TO: TDB RESTRUCTURING LIMITED 
11 King St. W., Suite 700 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4C7 
Fax: (416) 480-2646 
 
Bryan A. Tannenbaum 
Tel: (416) 238-5055 
Email:  btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca  
 
Jeffrey Berger 
Tel: (647) 726-0496 
Email:  jberger@tdbadvisory.ca  
 
Court-appointed Receiver 

AND TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 
Fax: (416) 304-1313 
 
Rebecca L. Kennedy 
Tel: (416) 304-0603 
Email: rkennedy@tgf.ca   
 
Alexander Soutter 
Tel: (416) 304-0595 
Email asoutter@tgf.ca  
 
Rudrakshi Chakrabarti 
Tel: (416) 307-2425 
Email  rchakrabarti@tgf.ca  
 
Lawyers for the Court-appointed Receiver 

mailto:btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca
mailto:jberger@tdbadvisory.ca
mailto:rkennedy@tgf.ca
mailto:asoutter@tgf.ca
mailto:rchakrabarti@tgf.ca
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AND TO: RITCHIE KETCHESON HART & BIGGART LLP 
1 Eva Road, Suite 206 
Toronto, ON  M9C 4Z5 
Fax:  (416) 622-4713 
 
John R. Hart 
Tel: (416) 622-6601 
Email: jhart@ritchieketcheson.com   
 
R. Andrew Biggart 
Tel: (416) 622-4713 
Email: abiggart@ritchieketcheson.com   
 
Lawyers for The Corporation of the Town of Ajax  

AND TO: GARFINKLE BIDERMAN LLP 
1 Adelaide Street East, Suite 801 
Toronto, ON  M5C 2V9 
Fax: (416) 869-0547 
 
Avrom Brown 
Tel: (416) 869-7600 
Email: abrown@garfinkle.com  
 
Mark Lauriola 
Tel: (416) 869-7658 
Email: mlauriola@garfinkle.com 
 
Real estate counsel to the Receiver 

AND TO: PHOENIX LAW LLP 
903-4789 Yonge St. 
Toronto, ON M2N 0G3 
Fax: (416) 225-3888 
 
Aziza Hirsi 
Tel: (416) 512-9888 
Email: aziza.hirsi@phoenixlawllp.com  
 
Lawyers for Investecs Development Inc.  

mailto:jhart@ritchieketcheson.com
mailto:abiggart@ritchieketcheson.com
mailto:abrown@garfinkle.com
mailto:mlauriola@garfinkle.com
mailto:aziza.hirsi@phoenixlawllp.com
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AND TO: DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 6000 
Toronto, ON M5X 1E2 
 
Edmond Lamek 
Tel: (416) 365-3444 
Email: edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com  
 
Danny Nunes 
Tel: (416) 365-3421 
Email: danny.nunes@dlapiper.com  
 
Lawyers for Ajax Master Holding Inc. 

AND TO: ADAIR GOLDBLATT BIEBER LLP 
95 Wellington Street West 
Suite 1830 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2N7 
Fax:  (647) 689.2059  
 
Nathaniel Read-Ellis 
Tel: (416) 351-2789 
Email: nreadellis@agbllp.com  
 
Lawyers for 2449880 Ontario Inc.  

AND TO: PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG ROTHSTEIN LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
35th Floor  
Toronto,  ON M5V 3H1 
Fax: (416) 646-4301 
 
Jeffrey Larry 
Tel: (416) 646-4330 
Email: jeff.larry@paliareroland.com  
 
Lawyers for 2518358 Ontario Inc. 

mailto:edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com
mailto:danny.nunes@dlapiper.com
mailto:nreadellis@agbllp.com
mailto:jeff.larry@paliareroland.com
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AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
40 King Street, Suite 2100 
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2 
Fax: (416) 360-8877 
 
Raivo Uukkivi 
Tel: (416) 860-6613 
Email: ruukkivi@cassels.com  
 
Lawyers for Scougall Management (1987) Limited 

AND TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West 
Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95 
TD Centre North Tower 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 
Fax: (416) 941-8852 
 
Vern W. DaRe 
Tel:  (416) 941-8842 
Email: vdare@foglers.com  
 
Joseph Fried 
Tel: (416) 941-8836 
Email: jfried@foglers.com  
 
Lawyers for Hillmount Capital Inc. 

AND TO: WINDCORP GRAND HARWOOD PLACE LTD. 
634515 Road 63 
Singhampton, ON N0C 1M0 
 
Laura Starr 
Tel: (416) 302-9060 
Email: laurafstarr@aol.com  

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA)  
Ontario Regional Office  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 
 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
 

mailto:ruukkivi@cassels.com
mailto:vdare@foglers.com
mailto:jfried@foglers.com
mailto:laurafstarr@aol.com
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
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AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th Floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 
Insolvency Unit 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca   
 

AND TO: BRESVER GROSSMAN CHAPMAN & HABAS LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
2900 - 390 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2Y2 
Fax: (416) 869-0321 
 
Andrea M. Habas 
Tel: (416) 867-2310 
Email: ahabas@bgchlaw.com  
 
Lawyers for Milborne Real Estate Inc. and Charles Hunter Milborne 
 

AND TO: TYR LLP 
Trial Lawyers 
 488 Wellington Street West 
 Suite 300 – 302 
Toronto, ON M5V 1E3 
 
Jason Wadden 
Tel: (416) 627-9815 
Email: jwadden@tyrllp.com 
 
Shimon Sherrington 
Tel: (587) 777-0397 
Email: ssherrington@tyrllp.com 
 
Litigation Lawyers for 1000612843 Ontario Inc. and Lakeshore Luxe Design 
and Build Group Inc. 

mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:ahabas@bgchlaw.com
mailto:jwadden@tyrllp.com
mailto:ssherrington@tyrllp.com
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AND TO: CORSIANOS LEE VASHISHTH LLP 
6 Ronrose Drive, Suite 301 
Vaughan, Ontario 
L4K 4R3, Canada 
 
Jacob H. C. Lee 
Tel: (905) 370-1091 
Fax: (905) 370-1095 
E-mail: jlee@clvlaw.ca 
 
Real-Estate Counsel to for 1000612843 Ontario Inc. 

AND TO: DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 6000 
Toronto, ON M5X 1E2 
 
Daniel Shapira 
Tel: (416) 862-3371 
Email: daniel.shapira@dlapiper.com 
 
Real Estate Lawyers for the Purchaser 

AND TO: TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington Street West 
33rd Floor 
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N3 
 
Adam Slavens 
Tel: (416) 865-7333 
Email: aslavens@torys.com  
 
Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation 

mailto:jlee@clvlaw.ca
mailto:daniel.shapira@dlapiper.com
mailto:aslavens@torys.com
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AND TO: BSA LAW FIRM  
50 Sunny Meadow Boulevard, Unit # 309 
Brampton ON, L6R 0Y7 
Phone: 905-791-2500 
Fax: 905-790-7757 
 
Brijneet Singh Arora 
Email: barora@bsalaw.ca 
 
Lawyers for Marcus Gillam and Seyfeddin Hosseini 

 

mailto:barora@bsalaw.ca


 

 

EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

wgreenspoon@garfinkle.com; abrown@garfinkle.com; dullmann@blaney.com; 
mabramowitz@blaney.com; ateodorescu@blaney.com;  btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca; 
jberger@tdbadvisory.ca; rkennedy@tgf.ca; asoutter@tgf.ca; rchakrabarti@tgf.ca;  
jhart@ritchieketcheson.com; aziza.hirsi@phoenixlawllp.com; edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com; 
danny.nunes@dlapiper.com; nreadellis@agbllp.com; jeff.larry@paliareroland.com; 
ruukkivi@cassels.com; laurafstarr@aol.com; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; ahabas@bgchlaw.com; 
vdare@foglers.com; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; mlauriola@garfinkle.com; 
ssherrington@tyrllp.com; abiggart@ritchieketcheson.com; daniel.shapira@dlapiper.com; 
jfried@foglers.com; jwadden@tyrllp.com; aslavens@torys.com; barora@bsalaw.ca; 
jlee@clvlaw.ca;  
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